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Dear Madam/Sir:

Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Long Distance Tariff Revision

T-03289A-08-0433

Tel: 407-740-8575

Fax: 407-740-0613

www.tminc.com

Enclosed please find an original and thirteen (la) copies of revised tariff pages filed on behalf of
Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Long Distance. The Company respectfully
requests an effective date of September 15, 2008.

Pages included in this filing are asfollows:

Updates Check Sheet
Updates Check Sheet
Updates Check Sheet
Adds SimpleOptions Supplemental Discount
Adds FlexDistance Supplemental Discount

99'h Revised Page 1
43 rd Revised Page 1.1
55th Revised Page 1.2
Original Page 34.10.1
Original Page 34. 13.0. 1
Price List:
Seventh Revised Page 5
Seventh Revised Page 6.2

Adds SimpleOptions Supplemental Discount
Adds FlexDistance Supplemental Discount

This filing adds a 25% Supplemental Discountto the One and Three Year Term commitments
for SimpleOptions and FlexDistance Plan.

Any questions you may have regarding this issue may be directed to. my attention at (407) 740-
8575 or via email at cwightman@trninc.com

Please acknowledge receipt oftliis filing by date stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and
returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Thank you for your assistance

Sincerely

LM 4

Connie Wightmaxj
Consultant

Arizona Cotuoramsn CummisslonQQCKETE0

CW/lw Aus 15 ma

RE :

File
TMS:
VLD:

Cheryl Powers
BACI - AZ
3751 AZo0813
B08-71
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BELL ATLANTIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
D/B/A VERIZON LONG DISTANCE

AZ.C.C. Tariff No. 2
99th Revised Page l

Cancels 98th Revised Page 1TEL: 703-526-3075
TEL: 800-483-4224

CHECK SHEET
The pages of this tariff, as listed below, are effective as of the date shown. Revised sheets contain all changes
from the original tariff that are in effect as of the date indicated.

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE

Title
1
1.1
1.2
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

*

*

*

27
28
29
30
30.0.1
30.1
30.2
30.3
31
32
32.1
33
33.0.1
33.1
33.2
33.3
34
34.1
34.2
34.3
34.4
34.5
34.5.1
34.5.2
34.5.3
34.5.4
34.5.5
34.5.5.1
34.5.5.2
34.5.6
34.5.7
34.5.8

34.5.9
34.5.9.1
34.5.10
34.5.11
34.5.12
34.5.13
35.4.14
34.5.15
34.5.16
34.5.17
34.5.18
34.5.19
34.5.20

REVISION
Original
Original
Original
Original
Second
Original
Original
Original
First
Original
First
Original
Original10

11
12
13
14
14.1
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
25.1
25.2
26

Second
99:11

43rd

55n1

Original
Original
First
First
First
First
First
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
First
Original
Original
First
First
Original
First
First
Original
Original
Original
Original
Fourth
First
First
Original

Original
First
First
Second
Original
Third
Second
First
Third
Fourth
Second
Third
First
First
Third
Third
Third
Second
First
First
First
Seventh
Third
Third
First
Second
Second
First
First
Third
Third
Original

* .. Indicates pages included with this filing.
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Issued: August 15, 2008 Effective: September 15, 2008

Issued By Docket NoVincent J. Woodbury, President
Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc. d/b/aVerizon Long Distance
1320 N. Court House Road, 6th Floor
Arlington, Virginia 22201 AZo08l3
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BELL ATLANTIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
D/B/A VERIZON LONG DISTANCE

AZ.C.C. Tariff No. 2

43rd Revised Page 1.1
Cancels 42Nd Revised Page 1. 1TEL: 703-526-3075

TEL: 800-483-4224

CHECK SHEET, (Collt'd.)

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION

34.6

34.7

34.8

34.8.1

34.8.2

34.9

34.10

34.10.1

34.11

34.11.1

*

34.12

34.12.0.1

34.12.1

34.13
34.13.0.1

34.13.1

34.14

34.15

34.16

34.17

34.18

34.18.1

34.19

35

36

36.1

37

37.1

37.1.1

37.2

38
* - Indicates p

First

Second

Second

Second

First

Third

Third

Original

Third

First

Third

Original

Fourth

Third

Original

Original

Second

First

First

Original

First

First

Second

Sixth

Fourth

Third

Fifth

Second

Original

Original

Second
ages included with this filing.

*

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

48.1

48.2

48.3

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

61 . 1

61.2

First

Fourth

Second

Second

Second

Second

Third

Fourth

Second

First

Second

First

First

First
Second

Second

Second

Second

Second

Third

Third

Second

Third

Third

Second

Second

Second

Third

61.3

61.4

61.5

61.6

61.7

61.8

61.9

61.10

61.1 1

61.12

61.13

61.14

61.15

61.16

61.17

61.18

61.19

61.20

61.21

61.22

61.23

61.24

61.25

61.26

61.27

61.28

61.29

61.30

61.31

61.32

Second

Third

First

Second

First

First

First

Second

First

First

First

Second

Original

First

Second

First

First

First

Second

Original

First

Second

Second

First

Second

Original

Original

First

First

Original

Issued: August 15, 2008 Effective: September 15, 2008

Issued By: Docket No.Vincent J. Woodbury, President
Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Long Distance
1320 N. Court House Road, 6th Floor
Arlington, Virginia 2220 l Azo08l3
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BELL ATLANTIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
D/B/A VERIZON LONG DISTANCE

AZ.C.C. Tariff No. 2
55"' Revised Page 1.2

Cancels 54th Revised Page 1.2TEL: 703-526-3075
TEL: 800-483-4224

CHECK SHEET, (Cont'd.)

PAGE REVISION

3
3.1
3.2

*

PAGE REVISION
Price List-Current Rates
1 15th

2 Eighth
2.1 Second

15th

Ninth
Original
Sixth
Seventh
10x11

Second
Seventh

7 Seventh
7.1 Third
8 Fifth
8.1 Original

9 Third
Third

4

5
6
6.1
6.2 *

PAGE REVISION
61 .33 First
61 .34 First
61 .35 First
61 .36 Original
61 .37 Second

61 .38 First
61 .39 First
61 .40 Original
61 .41 Original
61 .42 First
61 .43 First
61 .44 First
61 .45 Fourth
61 .46 First
61 .47 First
61 .48 Original
62 Fourth
63 Third
64 Third
65 Second
66 Second
67 Second
68 Second
69 Second
70 First
71 First
72 First
73 Second
74 Second
75 First
76 First
77 First

* - Indicates pages included with this filing.

78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
F inst
First
Second
Second
Second
Second
Second
Second
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
F inst
Fourth

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Third
Second
Second
Fourth
First
Original
First
First

Issued: August 15, 2008 Effective: September 15, 2008

Issued By Docket NoVincent J. Woodbury, President
Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Long Distance
1320 N. Court House Road. 6th Floor
Arlington, Virginia 2220 l AZo08l3
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BELL ATLANTIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
D/B/A VERIZON LONG DISTANCE

AZ.C.C. Tariff No. 2

TEL: 703-526-3075 Original Page 34.10.1

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND RATES, (Cont'd.)

3.7 Optional Business Services, (cont'd.)

3.7.1 SimpleOptions, (cont'd.)

E. Usage Rates - Maximum, (cont'd.)

3. Supplemental Discount

The Supplement Discount is available to new and returning Customers who
establish new service with a one or three year term and a $3,000 or $5,000
Monthly Usage Guarantee. Existing Customers who contact the Company to
inquire about or modify their service will also be offered the Supplemental
Discount if they currently have or change to a Monthly Usage Guarantee
level that is currently offered to new Customers. The Customer who
currently has a discount offered under the "2008 Fast Start Long Distance
Promotion" will receive the Supplemental Discount for the duration of their
term commitment.

The Supplemental Discount applies to the cumulative usage each billing
cycle and is at the percent shown in the Current Rates Section.

Term Level
One Year
Three Year

Supplemental Discount Maximum
0%
0%

(N)
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

(N)

Issued: August 15, 2008 Effective: September 15, 2008

Issued By Docket NoVincent J. Woodbury, President
Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Long Distance
1320 N. Court House Road 6th Floor

Arlington, Virginia 2220 l AZo0813



AZ.C.C. Tariff No. 2
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BELL ATLANTIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
D/B/A VERIZON LONG DISTANCE
TEL: 703-526-3075
TEL: 800-483-4224

Original Page 34.13.0.1

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND RATES, (Cont'd.)

3.7 Optional Business Services, (cont'd.)

3.7.2 FlexDistance Plan, (cont'd.)

Rates and Charges, (cont'd.)

Supplemental Discount - Maximum

The Supplement Discount is available to new and returning Customers who
establish new service with a one or three year term and a $3,000 or $5,000
Monthly Usage Guarantee. Existing Customers who contact the Company to
inquire about or modify their service will also be offered the Supplemental
Discount if they currently have or change to a Monthly Usage Guarantee
level that is currently offered to new Customers, The Customer who
currently has a 25% discount offered under the "2008 Fast Start Long
Distance Promotion" will receive the Supplemental Discount for the duration
of their term commitment.

The Supplemental Discount applies to the cumulative usage each billing
cycle and is at the percent shown below.

Term Level
One Year
Three Year

Supplemental Discount Maximum
0%
0%

(N)
I
i
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

(N)

Issued: August 15, 2008 Effective: September 15, 2008

Issued By Docket No

B.

Vincent J. Woodbury, President
Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Long Distance
1320 N. Court House Road. 6th Floor
Arlington, Virginia 2220 l

2.

AZo0813



Monthly Usage
Guarantee

toMonth
Month

One Year Term YearThree
Term

$50 $0.1200 $0.1140 $0.1020
$100 $0.1200 $0.1140 $0.1020

$250 $0.1200 $0.1140 $0.1020

$500 $0.1200 $0.1140 $0.1020
$1,000 $0.1200 $0.1140 $0.1020
$3,000 $0.1200 530.1140 $0.1020
$5,000 $0.1200 $0.1140 $0.1020

$7,500 $0.1100 $0.1050 380.0940

$10,000 $0.1100 $0.1050 350.0940

$15,000 $0.1100 $0.1050 $0.0940
$20,000 $0.1100 $01050 $0.0940
$30,000 $0.1100 $0.1050 $0.0940

Term Level Supplemental Discount
One Year 25%
Three Year 25%

4

BELL ATLANTIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
D/B/A VERIZON LONG DISTANCE
TEL: 703-526-3075
TEL: 800-483-4224

AZ.C.C. Tariff No. 2
Price List

Seventh Revised Page 5
Cancels Sixth Revised Page 5

Current Rates, (Cont'd.)

SimpleOptions (Section 3.7.1), (cont'd.)

Switched Access Inbound (Toll Free) Rates

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*Available to existing Customers only.

Supplemental Discount

The Supplemental Discount applies to the cumulative usage each billing cycle and is at the percent
shown below.

(N)
I
I
I
I
I

Issued: August 15, 2008 Effective: September 15, 2008

Issued By DocketNoVincent J. Woodbury, President
Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc.d/b/aVerizon Long Distance
1320 N. Court House Road. 6th Floor
Arlington, Virginia 22201 AZo0813
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BELL ATLANTIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
D/B/A VERIZON LONG DISTANCE

AZ.C.C. Tariff No. 2
Price List

Seventh Revised Page 6.2
Cancels Sixth Revised Page 6.2

TEL: 703-526-3075
TEL: 800-483-4224

Current Rates, (Cont'd.)

FlexDistance Plan (Section 3.7.2), (Cont'd.)

Supplemental Discount

The Supplemental Discount applies to the cumulative usage each billing cycle and is at the percent
shown below.

Term Level
One Year
Three Year

Supplemental Discount
25%
25 %

(N)
I
l
I
I
I
I

(N)

Business Unlimited Long Distance Service (Section 3.7.3)

Monthly Recurring Charge, per line $30.00

Toll Free, per minute $0.06

Domestic Travel Card, per minute $0.36

FirmRate Plus Plan, (Section 3.7.4)

Switched Access Outbound Rates

Rate Per Minute: Month to Month
$0.140

One Year Term
$0.070

Three Year Term
$0.060

Switched Access Inbound (Toll Free) Rates

Rate Per Minute: Month to Month
$0.140

One Year Term
$0.070

Three Year Term
$0.060

Minimum Spend Level $19.00

Issued: August 15, 2008 Effective: September 15, 2008

Issued By Docket NoVincent J. Woodbury, President
Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Long Distance
1320 N. Court House Road, 6th Floor
Arlington, Virginia 22201 AZo0813


